

Automatic Requests for Postponement Planning Commission Meeting

1:30 P.M. | Main Assembly Room City County Building

Automatic Requests for Postponements

Automatic Postponements are provided for in Article XII, Section 1.B of Knoxville- Knox County Planning Commission's Administrative Rules and Procedures, which allows for one automatic postponement when the request is received by 3:30 p.m. on the Friday prior to the Thursday Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission meeting.

AUTOMATIC POSTPONEMENTS

until the August 12, 2021 Planning Commission meeting (Indicated with AP)

33. AP JOHN T. RUDOLPH

 (30 days)
0, 2606 and 2641 Osprey Vista Way, and 0, 1548 and 1600 Accelerator Way, and 0 and 2704 Cherokee Farm Way, and 0 Eagle Flight Way / Parcel ID 108 00103-00116. Proposed use: Master Plan and Development Guidelines Amendment in I-RD (Research and Development) (C) / HP (Hillside Protection Overlay) / F (Floodplain Overlay) District. Council District 1. 7-C-21-SU

36. AP KNOXVILLE-KNOX COUNTY PLANNING

(30 days) Consideration of an amendment to the Knox County Zoning Code, Article 5.34.02 SC Shopping Center zone to allow churches as a use permitted. 7-B-21-OA